Mini contactors B6, BC6 with 3 pole
Data sheet
Description
–– Rated for motor loads up to 4 kW @ 400 V and 3 hp @ 480 V
–– 3-pole with one built-in auxiliary contact
–– Connection types: screw, soldering pin (PCB-mount) up to
12 A or flat pin (quick connect) up to 20 A
–– AC or DC control voltages

trol circuit
voltage
Type Order code Packing
unit
Weight
per pc
V AC pcs kg
12 B6-30-01-14 GJL1211001R1014 10 0.175
12 B6-30-10-14 GJL1211001R1104 10 0.175
24 B6-30-01-01 GJL1211001R0011 10 0.175
24 B6-30-10-01 GJL1211001R0101 10 0.175
32 B6-30-01-18 GJL1211001R1018 10 0.175
32 B6-30-10-18 GJL1211001R1108 10 0.175
42 B6-30-01-02 GJL1211001R0012 10 0.175
42 B6-30-10-02 GJL1211001R0102 10 0.175
48 B6-30-01-03 GJL1211001R0013 10 0.175
48 B6-30-10-03 GJL1211001R0103 10 0.175
60 B6-30-01-22 GJL1211001R2012 10 0.175
60 B6-30-10-22 GJL1211001R2102 10 0.175
72 B6-30-01-23 GJL1211001R2013 10 0.175
110 ... 127 B6-30-01-84 GJL1211001R8014 10 0.175
110 ... 127 B6-30-10-84 GJL1211001R8104 10 0.175
200 B6-30-01-37 GJL1211001R3017 10 0.175
200 B6-30-10-37 GJL1211001R3107 10 0.175
220 ... 240 B6-30-01-80 GJL1211001R8010 10 0.175
220 ... 240 B6-30-10-80 GJL1211001R8100 10 0.175
380 ... 415 B6-30-01-85 GJL1211001R8015 10 0.175
380 ... 415 B6-30-10-85 GJL1211001R8105 10 0.175
BC6 3-pole with screw terminal
4 kW @ 400 V AC-3
DC operated
Rated con-
trol circuit
voltage
Type Order code Packing
unit
Weight
per pc
V AC pcs kg
6 BC6-30-01-06 GJL1213001R0016 10 0.175
6 BC6-30-10-06 GJL1213001R0106 10 0.175
12 BC6-30-01-07 GJL1213001R0017 10 0.175
12 BC6-30-10-07 GJL1213001R0107 10 0.175
20 BC6-30-10-09 GJL1213001R0109 10 0.175
24 BC6-30-01-01 GJL1213001R0011 10 0.175
24 BC6-30-10-01 GJL1213001R0101 10 0.175
30 BC6-30-01-13 GJL1213001R1013 10 0.175
30 BC6-30-10-13 GJL1213001R1103 10 0.175
42 BC6-30-01-02 GJL1213001R0012 10 0.175
42 BC6-30-10-02 GJL1213001R0102 10 0.175
48 BC6-30-01-16 GJL1213001R1016 10 0.175
48 BC6-30-10-16 GJL1213001R1106 10 0.175
60 BC6-30-01-03 GJL1213001R0013 10 0.175
60 BC6-30-10-03 GJL1213001R0103 10 0.175
72 BC6-30-01-21 GJL1213001R2101 10 0.175
75 BC6-30-01-22 GJL1213001R2012 10 0.175
110 ... 125 BC6-30-01-04 GJL1213001R0014 10 0.175
110 ... 125 BC6-30-10-04 GJL1213001R0104 10 0.175
220 ... 240 BC6-30-01-05 GJL1213001R0015 10 0.175
220 ... 240 BC6-30-10-05 GJL1213001R0105 10 0.175
250 BC6-30-10-34 GJL1213001R3104 10 0.175
2 - 2CDC102053D0201
B6 3-pole with soldering pin 1)
4 kW @ 400 V AC-3
AC operated
Rated
control
circuit
voltage
Type Order code Packing
unit
Weight
per pc
V AC pcs kg
24 B6-30-10-P-01 GJL1211009R0101 10 0.170
24 B6-30-01-P-01 GJL1211009R0011 10 0.170
42 B6-30-10-P-02 GJL1211009R0102 10 0.170
42 B6-30-01-P-02 GJL1211009R0012 10 0.170
48 B6-30-10-P-03 GJL1211009R0103 10 0.170
48 B6-30-01-P-03 GJL1211009R0013 10 0.170
110 ... 127 B6-30-10-P-84 GJL1211009R8104 10 0.170
110 ... 127 B6-30-01-P-84 GJL1211009R8014 10 0.170
220 ... 240 B6-30-10-P-80 GJL1211009R8100 10 0.170
220 ... 240 B6-30-01-P-80 GJL1211009R8010 10 0.170
380 ... 415 B6-30-10-P-85 GJL1211009R8105 10 0.170
380 ... 415 B6-30-01-P-85 GJL1211009R8015 10 0.170
BC6 3-pole (3 N.O.) with soldering pin 1)
4 kW @ 400 V AC-3
AC operated
Rated
control
circuit
voltage
Type Order code Packing
unit
Weight
per pc
V AC pcs kg
12 BC6-30-10-P-07 GJL1213009R0107 10 0.170
12 BC6-30-01-P-07 GJL1213009R0017 10 0.170
24 BC6-30-10-P-01 GJL1213009R0101 10 0.170
24 BC6-30-01-P-01 GJL1213009R0011 10 0.170
48 BC6-30-10-P-16 GJL1213009R1106 10 0.170
48 BC6-30-01-P-16 GJL1213009R1016 10 0.170
60 BC6-30-10-P-03 GJL1213009R0103 10 0.170
60 BC6-30-01-P-03 GJL1213009R0013 10 0.170
110 ... 125 BC6-30-10-P-04 GJL1213009R0104 10 0.170
110 ... 125 BC6-30-01-P-04 GJL1213009R0014 10 0.170
220 ... 240 BC6-30-10-P-05 GJL1213009R0105 10 0.170
220 ... 240 BC6-30-01-P-05 GJL1213009R0015 10 0.170
BC6 3-pole (2 N.O. + 1 N.C.) with soldering pin 1)
4 kW @ 400 V AC-3
AC operated
Rated
control
circuit
voltage
Type Order code Packing
unit
Weight
per pc
V AC pcs kg
24 BC6-21-10-P-01 GJL1213109R0101 10 0.170
8 BC6-21-10-P-16 GJL1213109R1106 10 0.170
60 BC6-21-10-P-03 GJL1213109R0103 10 0.170
110 ... 125 BC6-21-10-P-04 GJL1213109R0104 10 0.170
220 ... 240 BC6-21-10-P-05 GJL1213109R0105 10 0.170
B6 3-pole with flat pin 1)
4 kW @ 400 V AC-3
AC operated
Rated
control
circuit
voltage
Type Order code Packing
unit
Weight
per pc
V AC pcs kg
24 B6-30-10-F-01 GJL1211003R0101 10 0.170
24 B6-30-01-F-01 GJL1211003R0011 10 0.170
42 B6-30-10-F-02 GJL1211003R0102 10 0.170
42 B6-30-01-F-02 GJL1211003R0012 10 0.170
48 B6-30-10-F-03 GJL1211003R0103 10 0.170
48 B6-30-01-F-03 GJL1211003R0013 10 0.170
110 ... 127 B6-30-10-F-84 GJL1211003R8104 10 0.170
110 ... 127 B6-30-01-F-84 GJL1211003R8014 10 0.170
220 ... 240 B6-30-10-F-80 GJL1211003R8100 10 0.170
220 ... 240 B6-30-01-F-80 GJL1211003R8010 10 0.170
380 ... 415 B6-30-10-F-85 GJL1211003R8105 10 0.170
380 ... 415 B6-30-01-F-85 GJL1211003R8015 10 0.170
1) Soldering pin connection acc. to DIN 40801: 0.8 x 1 mm / 0.8 x 2.54 mm
   Flat pin connection acc. to DIN 46248: 1 x 6.3 mm / 1 x 2.8 mm
BC6 3-pole with flat pin 1)
4 kW @ 400 V AC-3
DC operated
Rated
control
circuit
voltage
Type Order code Packing
unit
Weight
per pc
V DC pcs kg
12 BC6-30-10-F-07 GJL1213003R0107 10 0.170
12 BC6-30-01-F-07 GJL1213003R0017 10 0.170
24 BC6-30-10-F-01 GJL1213003R0101 10 0.170
24 BC6-30-01-F-01 GJL1213003R0011 10 0.170
48 BC6-30-10-F-16 GJL1213003R1106 10 0.170
48 BC6-30-01-F-16 GJL1213003R1016 10 0.170
60 BC6-30-01-F-03 GJL1213003R0013 10 0.170
110 ... 125 BC6-30-10-F-04 GJL1213003R0104 10 0.170
110 ... 125 BC6-30-01-F-04 GJL1213003R0014 10 0.170
220 ... 240 BC6-30-10-F-05 GJL1213003R0105 10 0.170
220 ... 240 BC6-30-01-F-05 GJL1213003R0015 10 0.170
2CDC102053D0201 - 3
Functional description
1
2